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Archer, Lori - Treasurer, Laketon Township
2735 Giles Rd, Muskegon, MI 4944S; 231-744-2454; larcher@laketon.org

Bade, Jeanne - Treasurer, City of New Baltimore
36535 Green, New Baltimore, MI 48047; 586-716-7604; jbade@cityofnewbaltimore.org

Bartlett, Tracey - Treasurer, East Bay Charter Township
1965 N. Three Mile Rd., Traverse City, M1 49686; 231-947-8647 X101; tbartlett@eastbaytwp.org

Beck, Pamela - Deputy for Clerk/Treasurer, City of Albion
112'W Cass St, Albion, MI 49224; 517-629-7887; pbeck@cityofalbionmi.gov

Benedict, Ronda - Treasurer, Lowell Charter Township
2910 Alden Nash SE, Lowell, M1 49331; 616-897-7600; treasurer@lowelltwp.org

Bibbs, Janice - Treasurer, City of Highland Park
12050 Woodward, Highland Park, MI 48203; 313-252-0050; jbibbs@highlandparkmi.gov

Bisson, Stacey - Deputy Treasurer, City of Walker
4243 Remembrance Rd. N.-W., Walker, M1 49534; 616.791.6859; sbisson@walker.city

Blanchard, Barbara - Finance Coordinator, Northville Charter Township
44405 6 Mile Road, Northville, MI 48168; 248-348-5810; bblanchard @twp.northville.mi.us

Boldt, Levi - Investment Analyst, City of Grand Rapids
300 Monroe Ave NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49503; 616-456-3498; Iboldt@grand-rapids.mi.us

Brown, Colleen - Treasurer, Courtland Township
7450 14 Mile Rd NE, Rockford, M1 49341; 616-866-0622; cbrown@courtlandtwp.org

Brown, Stephania - Senior Account Clerk II, Kalamazoo County
201 W. Kalamazoo Ave Rm. 104, Kalamazoo, MI 49007; 269-384-8124; srbrow@kalcounty.com

Brunett, Debra - Deputy Treasurer, City of Rockford
7 S Monroe St, Rockford, M1 49341; 616-866-1537; dbrunett@rockford.mi.us

Bruning, Leilan - Deputy Clerk/Treasurer/Finance Director, City of Alpena
208 N. First Avenue, Alpena, M1 49707; 989-354-1723; leilanb@alpena.mi.us

Cabhill, Roberta - Deputy Treasurer, City of Grand Rapids
300 Monroe Ave. NW Room 220, Grand Rapids, MI 49503; 616-456-3810; rcahill@grand-rapids.mi.us
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Chapman, Beth - Deputy Treasurer, City of Durand
215 W Clinton St, Durand, MI 48429; 989-288-3113; bchapman@durandmi.com

Coffman, Karen - Treasurer, Jackson County
120 West Michigan Avenue, Jackson, MI 49201; 517-768-6728; kcoffman@mijackson.org

Corlew, Vicki - Treasurer, City of Mt Morris
11649 N Saginaw St, Mt Morris, MI 48458; 810-686-2160; vfishell@cityofmtmorris.org

Daigneau, Jeff - Treasurer/Finance Director, City of Woodhaven
21869 West Road, Woodhaven, MI 48183; 734-675-4925; jdaigneau@woodhavenmi.org

Daugherty, Susan - Treasurer, Green Oak Charter Township
10001 Silver Lake Rd., Brighton, MI 48116; 810-231-1333; susan.daugherty@greenoaktwp.com

Davis, Reneé - Deputy Treasurer, City of Wayne
3355 S Wayne Rd, Wayne, MI 48184; 734-722-2000; rdavis@cityofwayne.com

Dibble, Kate - Treasurer, City of Roosevelt Park
900 Oakridge, Muskegon, MI 49441; 231-755-3721; kdibble@rooseveltpark.org

Dietrich, Sharyl - Treasurer, Wright Township
Post Office Box 255, Marne, M1 49435; 616-677-3048; treasurer@ocwrighttwp.org

Dillon, Rose - Treasurer, Fruitport Township
58685 Airline Rd, Fruitport, MI 4941S; 231-865-3151; rdillon@fruitportTwp.com

Dolmetsch, Sharon - Deputy Treasurer, City of Livonia
33000 Civic Center Dr., Livonia, MI 48154; 734-466-226S; sdolmetsch@livonia.gov

Eden, Jennifer - Treasurer, Tyrone Township
8420 Runyan Lake Road, Fenton, MI 48430; 810-629-8631; jeden@tyroneTwp.us

Eldridge, Tom - Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Coldwater
One Grand Street, Coldwater, MI 49036; 517-279-6912; teldridge@coldwater.org

Fox, Cheryl - Deputy Treasurer, City of Lansing
124 W Michigan Ave 1st Floor, Lansing, MI 48933; 517-282-2529; artemaspapi@gmail.com

Freeman, Sabrina - Treasurer, Grattan Township
12050 Old Belding Road, Belding, MI 48809; 616-691-8450; treasurer@grattanTwp.org
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Garcia, Colleen - Deputy Treasurer, City of Dearborn Heights
6045 Fenton, Dearborn Heights, MI 48127; 313-791-3416; cgarcia@ci.dearborn-heights.mi.us

Garcia, Keyla - Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Hudsonville
3275 Central Blvd, Hudsonville, MI 49426; 616-669-0200; kgarcia@hudsonville.org

Giannunzio, Tammy - Treasurer, City of Battle Creek
10 N Division, Suite 105, Battle Creek, MI 49014; 269-966-0973; tlgiannunzio@battlecreekmi.gov

Gieleghem, Paul - Treasurer, Clinton Charter Township
40700 Romeo Plank Road, Clinton Twp, MI 48038; 586-286-9313; p.gieleghem@clintonTwp.com

Grant, Karen - Treasury Technician, City of Rochester Hills
1000 Rochester Hills Dr, Rochester Hills, MI 48309; 248-841-2580; grantk@rochesterhills.org

Grubb, Debbie - Treasurer, Conway Township
PO Box 1157, Fowlerville, MI 48836; 517-223-0358; treasurer@conwayTwp.com

Hiltunen, Kristi - Treasurer, Township of Clay
4710 Pte Tremble, Clay, MI 48001; 810-794-9303; khiltunen@claytwpmi.gov

Hoshaw, Laura - Treasurer, City of Brighton
200 N Ist Street, Brighton, MI 48116; 810-225-8023; hoshawl@brightoncity.org

Jackson, Heather - Treasurer, City of East Jordan
PO Box 499, East Jordan, M1 49727; 231-536-3381; hjackson@eastjordancity.org

Jackson, Deborah - Treasurer, Pennfield Charter Township
20260 Capital Avenue N.E., Battle Creek, MI 49017; 269-968-8549; djackson@pennfieldmi.gov

Kady, Sarah - Treasurer/Assessor, City of Marlette
6436 Morris, Marlette, MI 48453; 989-635-7449; skady@cityofmarlette.com

Keesler, Kim - Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Almont
817 N Main Street, Almont, MI 48003; 810-798-8528; kkeesler@almontvillage.org

Kirkland, Desiree - CFO/Treasurer, City of Lansing
124 W Michigan Ave 1st Floor, Lansing, MI 48933; 517-483-4112; desiree kirkland@lansingmi.gov

Kruzel, Corleen - Chief Deputy Treasurer, Livingston County
200 E Grand River, Howell, MI 48843; 517-546-7010; CKruzel@livgov.com
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Kuzmik, Melissa - Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Howard City
PO Box 510, Howard City, MI 49329; 231-937-4311; treasurer@howardcity.org

Lamb, Michelle - Treasurer, Village of Fowlerville
213 S Grand Ave, Fowlerville, MI 48836; 517-223-3771; mlamb@fowlerville.org

Lanning, Keri - Treasurer, City of Cadillac
200 N Lake Street, Cadillac, MI 49601; 231-779-7336; klanning@cadillac-mi.net

Lazere, Colleen - Treasurer, Huron Charter Twp
22950 Huron River Drive, New Boston, MI 48164; 734-753-4466; clazere@huronTwp-mi.gov

Leininger, Tracy - Deputy Treasurer, City of Romulus
11111 Wayne Rd, Romulus, MI 48174; 734-955-4511; tleininger@romulusgov.com

Listerman, Rande - Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Pentwater
327 S. Hancock St., Pentwater, MI 49449; 231-869-8301; rlisterman@pentwatervillage.org

Longstreet, Alexandra - Finance Director, Village of Middleville
PO Box 69, Middleville, M1 49333; 269-795-338S; longstreeta@villageofmiddleville.org

Lowenberg, Irv - Treasurer, City of Southfield
26000 Evergreen Rd., Southfield, MI 48076; 248-796-5210; ilowenberg@cityofsouthfield.com

Lynch, Kimberly - Treasurer, City of Flushing
725 E. Main Street, Flushing, M1 48433; 517-375-1157; treasurer@flushingcity.com

Mackie, Linda - Treasurer/Controller, City of Algonac
PO Box 454, Algonac, M1 48001; 810-794-9361, ext. 9; Imackie@cityofalgonac.org

Macomber, Chloe - Treasurer, Garfield Charter Township
3848 Veterans Drive, Traverse City, MI 49684; 231-941-1620; cmacomber@garfield-twp.com

Mahaffy, Ann - Chief Deputy Treasurer, Midland County
220 W Ellsworth St, Midland, MI 48640; 989-837-6577; amahaffy@co.midland.mi.us

Marr, Bobbie - Finance Director, City of St. Louis
300 N Mill St., St. Louis, MI 48880; 989-681-6024; bmarr@stlouismi.com

Masserant, Deborah - Treasurer, Berlin Charter Township
8000 Swan View, Newport, MI 48166; 734-586-2187; debbie@berlintwp.net
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McGuire, Ingrid - Assistant Treasurer, City of Portage
7900 South Westnedge, Portage, MI 49002; 269-329-4453; mcguirei@portagemi.gov

Miller, Sherine - Treasurer, Kalamazoo Charter Township
1720 Riverview Dr, Kalamazoo, MI 49004; 269-806-1682; treasurer@ktwp.org

Mitchell, Mary - County Treasurer, Emmet County
200 Division Suite 170, Petoskey, MI 49770; 231-348-171S; mmitchell@emmetcounty.org

Moggio, Anthony - Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Rochester
400 Sixth Street, Rochester, MI 48307; 586-337-1316; amoggio@rochestermi.org

Money, Ashley - Billing Clerk/Deputy Treasurer, City of Chelsea
305 S Main St Suite 100, Chelsea, MI 48118; 734-475-1771; amoney@city-chelsea.org

Moore, Ann Marie - Treasurer, Atlas Township
PO Box 277, Goodrich, MI 48438; 810-636-2548; amoore@atlasTwp.org

Moran, Kevin - Treasurer, Ada Township
PO Box 370, Ada, M1 49301; 616-676-9191; kmoran@adaTwpmi.com

Moriarty, Ginger - Finance Director, Plymouth Charter Township
9955 N. Haggerty Rd, Plymouth, MI 48170; 734-354-3227; gmoriarty@plymouthtwp.org

Nichols, Amy - Chief Deputy Treasurer, Shiawassee County
208 North Shiawassee Street, Corunna, MI 48817; 989-743-2329; anichols@shiawassee.net

Olszewski, Gina - Deputy Treasurer, Ada Township
PO Box 370, Ada, M1 49301; 616-676-9191; golszewski@adaTwpmi.com

Padgett, Bret - Treasurer, Comstock Charter Township
PO Box 449, Comstock, MI 49041; 269-381-2360; bpadgett@comstockmi.gov

Page, Alyson - Administrative Analyst, City of Grand Rapids
300 Monroe Avenue NW, Grand Rapids, M1 49503; 616-456-3003; acooper@grand-rapids.mi.us

Paige, Stacy - Treasurer, City of Romulus
11111 Wayne Rd, Romulus, M1 48174; 734-942-7580; spaige@romulusgov.com

Pastori, Lois - Deputy Treasurer, Davison Township
1280 N Irish Rd, Davison, MI 48423; 810-653-4156; Ipastori@davisontwp-mi.org
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Pawley, David - Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Grand Ledge
310 Greenwood St, Grand Ledge, MI 48837; 517-622-7922; dpawley@cityofgrandledge.com

Patton, Kim - Deputy Treasurer, White Lake Charter Township
7525 Highland Rd, White Lake, MI 48383; 248-698-3300 Ext. 121; kpatton@whitelaketwp.com

Pettigrew, Michael - City Treasurer, City of Ann Arbor
PO Box 8647, Ann Arbor, MI 48107; 734-794-6543; mpettigrew@a2gov.org

Phillips, Molly - Treasurer, Charter Township of Commerce
2009 Twp Dr, Commerce Twp, MI 48390; 248-960-7044; mphillips@commercetwp.com

Pietsch, Michelle - Finance Director, City of Mason
PO Box 370, Mason, MI 48854; 517-676-9155; michellep@mason.mi.us

Pilkington, Jenna - Deputy Treasurer, Gaines Charter Township
8555 Kalamazoo Ave SE, Caledonia, MI 49316; 616-406-6222; Jenna.Pilkington@gainesTwp.org

Piner, Rachel — Chief Deputy Treasurer, Ingham County
341 S. Jefferson, Mason, MI 48854; 517-676-7235; rpiner@ingham.org

Poole, Linda - Deputy Treasurer, Chocolay Township
5010 U S 41 South, Marquette, MI 49855; 906-249-1448; treasurer@chocolay.org

Pozenel, Heather - Treasurer, City of Saginaw
1315 S Washington, Saginaw, MI 48601; 989-759-1440; hpozenel @saginaw-mi.com

Purgiel, Diane - Treasurer, Elmira Township
1404 N. Townline Rd., Gaylord, MI 49735; 989-858-1280; treasurer@elmiraTwp.com

Ray, Penny - Treasurer/Finance Director, Village of Milford
1100 Atlantic, Milford, MI 48381; 248-684-151S; pennyr@villageofmilford.org

Renaud, Teresa - Deputy Treasurer, Bloomfield Township
4200 Telegraph Rd, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303; 248-433-7759; trenaud @bloomfieldtwp.org

Richardson, Tina - Deputy Treasurer, Huron Charter Township
22950 Huron River Drive, New Boston, MI 48164; 734-753-4466; trichardson@huronTwp-mi.gov

Robinson, Clara - Deputy Treasurer, Comstock Charter Township
PO Box 449, Comstock, M1 49041; 269-381-2360; crobinson@comstockmi.gov
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Rzepka, Tricia - Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Quincy
47 Cole Street, Quincy, M1 49082; 517-639-2531; trzepka@quincy-mi.org

Sample, Kathryn - Finance Director, City of Wayne
3355 S. Wayne Road, Wayne, M1 48184; 734-722-2000; ksample@cityofwayne.com

Samyn, Donna - Treasurer, Hampton Charter Township
PO Box 187, Bay City, M1 48707; 989-893-7541; treasurer@hamptonmi.net

Saurman, Jane - Clerk/Treasurer/Director of Finance, City of Hastings
201 East State Street, Hastings, MI 49058; 269-948-3878; jsaurman@hastingsmi.org

Scanlon, John - Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Plymouth
201 S. Main St., Plymouth, MI 48170; 734-453-1234; jscanlon@plymouthmi.gov

Sheldon, Laurie - Treasurer, City of Kentwood
4900 Breton Ave SE, Kentwood, MI49508; 616-554-0763; sheldonl@kentwood.us

Shipman, Lori - Deputy Treasurer, City of Mount Clemens
One Crocker Blvd, Mount Clemens, MI 48043; 586-469-6818; Ishipman@cityofmountclemens.com

Shires, Debbie - Deputy Treasurer, City of Farmington Hills
31555 W Eleven Mile Rd, Farmington Hills, MI 48336; 248-871-2444; dshires@thgov.com

Shonka, Peter - Treasurer, Port Huron Charter Township
3800 Lapeer Rd, Port Huron, MI 48060; 810-987-6600; pshonka@porthuronTwp.org

Shroyer, Holly - Clerk-Treasurer, Village of Dryden
5602 Main Street, Dryden, MI 48428; 810-796-2291; hshroyer@villageofdryden.com

Skora, Courtney - Administrative Assistant, City of Dearborn
16901 Michigan Ave Suite 21, Dearborn, MI 48126; 313-943-2435; cskora@ci.dearborn.mi.us

Slavens, Dian - Treasurer, Canton Charter Township
PO Box 87010, Canton, MI 48187; 734-391-5131; dian.slavens@canton-mi.org

Soderstrom, Milissa - Deputy Treasurer, Courtland Township
7450 14 Mile Rd NE, Rockford, M1 49341; 616-866-0622; msoderstrom@courtlandtwp.org

Sourine, Oxana - Deputy Treasurer, Cascade Charter Township
5920 Tahoe Dr SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546; 616-949-6944; oxana@cascadetwp.com
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Space, Jamie - Deputy Treasurer, City of Ithaca
129 W Emerson Street, Ithaca, MI 48847; 989-875-3200; jamies@ithacami.com

Spahr, Lenore - Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Jonesville
265 E. Chicago, Jonesville, MI 49250; 517-849-2104; financedirector@jonesville.org

Sproule, Sandra - Deputy Treasurer, Village of Milford
1100 Atlantic, Milford, MI 48381; 248-684-151S; sandys@villageofmilford.org

Stamper, Karen - Deputy Treasurer, Commerce Charter Township
2009 Twp Drive, Commerce Twp, MI 48390; 248-960-7040; kstamper@commercetwp.com

Strayer, Dana - Treasurer, City of Midland
333 W Ellsworth, Midland, MI 48640; 989-837-3319; dstrayer@midland-mi.org

Tucker, Terrell - Senior Deputy Treasurer, Charter Township of Milford
1100 Atlantic St, Milford, MI 48381; 248-685-8731; ttucker@milfordtownship.com

VanBennekom, Tim - Finance/Acct. Director/Deputy Treasurer, Allendale Charter Township
6676 Lake Michigan Drive, Allendale, MI 49401; 616-892-3112; timv@allendale-twp.org

Vyskocil, Kate - Treasurer, City of New Buffalo
224 W. Buffalo, New Buffalo, MI 49117; 269-469-1500; kvyskocil@cityofnewbuffalo.org

Walsh, Nanette - Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Cass City
PO Box 123, Cass City, M1 48726; 989-872-2911; cctreasurer@casscity.org

Wardynski, Karie - Treasurer, Bangor Township
180 State Park Dr, Bay City, MI 48706; 989-684-8531; kariewardynski@bangorTwp.org

Washburn, Kendra - Deputy Treasurer, City of Coldwater
1 Grand Street, Coldwater, MI 49036; 517-279-6922; kwashburn@coldwater.org

Waterworth, Dianne - Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Grand Blanc
203 E Grand Blanc Rd, Grand Blanc, M1 48439; 810-694-1118; treasurer@cityofgrandblanc.com

Weberlein, Maile - Assistant Treasurer, City of Saline
100 North Harris Street, Saline, MI 48176; 734-429-4907 x2204; mweberlein@cityofsaline.org

Wiggle-Bazzy, Tricia - Deputy Treasurer, Himburg Township
PO Box 157, Hamburg, MI 48139; 810-222-1152; tbazzy@hamburg.mi.us
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Wilson, Sarah - Treasurer, City of Muskegon
933 Terrace Street, Muskegon, MI 49440; 231-724-6709; sarah.wilson@shorelinecity.com

Winchel, Joyce - Treasurer, City of Fremont
101 E Main St, Fremont, MI 49412; 231-924-2101; jwinchel@cityoffremont.net

Wisbon, Cynthia - Treasurer, Erie Township
PO Box 187, Erie, M1 48133; 734-848-591S; cwisbon@erietownship.com

Wright, Paula - Chief Deputy Treasurer, Otsego County
225 W Main Street Room #107, Gaylord, M1 49735; 989-731-7562; pwright@otsegocountymi.gov





